
BIDS Paraguay  
 

Tender ID 420245 
 
Tender Name: Lp1738-22 Acquisition of a Single-Phase Voltage Regulator for MV Lines with Electronic 
Control - Ad Referendum 
 
Convener:  National Electricity Administration (ANDE)  
 
Estimated Amount: US$ 557,586.00 
 
Offer Maintenance Guarantee Percentage: 5%  
 
Type of Guarantee: Policy or Bank Guarantee 
 
Publication Date: 05-01-2023 
 
Stages and Deadlines 
Consultation Deadline: Thursday, February 9, 2023 - 12:00 p.m. 
Delivery Date: Thursday, February 16, 2023 - 09:00  
Bid Opening Date: Thursday, February 16, 2023 - 09:00 
 
Delivery of Physical Documentation: 
Place of Delivery of Documentation Headquarters of ANDE-Avda. España 1268- Tenders Department- 2nd 
Floor- Of 220, Asuncion - Paraguay 
Date of Documentation Delivery: Friday, February 17, 2023 - 12:00 
 
Award and Contract: 
Advance: No Advance will be granted 
Contract Validity: Until Full Compliance with Obligations 
 
Contact Information 
Name: C.P Liliana Rocío Ortiz Benítez 
Position: Director of Public Procurement 
Phone: +595 2172948 - 2172947 - 2172118 
Email: dadli@ande.gov.py 
 
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/420245-lp1738-22-adquisicion-regulador-
tension-monofasico-lineas-mt-control-electronico-ad-1.html 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:909094481202313013518. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.1.
02

.2
02

3 
/ 1

.7
48

mailto:dadli@ande.gov.py
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/420245-lp1738-22-adquisicion-regulador-tension-monofasico-lineas-mt-control-electronico-ad-1.html
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/420245-lp1738-22-adquisicion-regulador-tension-monofasico-lineas-mt-control-electronico-ad-1.html


Tender ID 422269  
 
Tender Name: Acquisition of Intensive Care Equipment for the MSPYBS 
 
Convener: Ministry of Public Health and Social Welfare (MSPBS) Category 17 - Medical and Laboratory 
Equipment, Products and Instruments. 
 
Estimated Amount: ₲ 47,644,178,640 
Offer Maintenance Guarantee Percentage: 3%  
Publication Date: 26-12-2022 - 08:16 
 
Stages and Deadlines 
Consultation Deadline: Wednesday, February 8, 2023 - 15:00 
Date of Delivery of Offers: Wednesday, February 15, 2023 - 10:00  
Bid Opening: Wednesday, February 15, 2023 - 10:30 
 
Award and Contract 
Advance: No Advance will be granted 
Contract Validity: Until Full Compliance with Obligations 
 
Contact Information 
Abg. Mónica Encina 
Position Acquisitions Coordinator 
Telephone: +595 983158806 
Email: adquisiciones.proyecto8963@gmail.com 
 
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/422269-adquisicion-equipos-terapia-
intensiva-mspybs-1.html 
 
 
Tender ID: 422787  
 
Tender Name : INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL INSURANCE FOR THE MRE 
 
Convener: Ministry of Foreign Affairs (MRE) Category 17 - Medical and Laboratory Equipment, Products 
and Instruments.  
 
Estimated Amount: ₲ 40,800,000,000 
Offer Maintenance Guarantee Percentage: 5%  
Type of Guarantee: Policy or Bank Guarantee 
 
Publication Date: 26-01-2023 - 16:33 
 
Stages and Deadlines: 
Consultation Deadline: Friday, March 3, 2023 - 12:00 
Delivery of Offers:  Friday, March 10, 2023 - 09:00  
 
 

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:909094481202313013518. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.1.
02

.2
02

3 
/ 1

.7
48

mailto:adquisiciones.proyecto8963@gmail.com
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/422269-adquisicion-equipos-terapia-intensiva-mspybs-1.html
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/422269-adquisicion-equipos-terapia-intensiva-mspybs-1.html


Award and contract 
Advance: No advance will be granted 
Contract validity: Open contracts define their effective date in the specifications 
 
Contact information 
Lic. Sergio Andres Bogado 
Director of the UOC 
Phone: +595 4148855 
Email: uoc@mre.gov.py  
 
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/422787-seguro-medico-internacional-
mre-1.html 
 
 
Tender ID417762 
 
Tender Name: Lp1710-22 Supply and installation of OPGW Fiber Optic in 220 kV Transmission Lines 
Convener National Electricity Administration (ANDE)  
 
Procurement Unit: PROJECT TO IMPROVE THE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 
OF THE METROPOLITAN SYSTEM OF PARAGUAY (FASEII)  
 
Estimated Amount: US$ 5,385,900.00 
 
Offer Maintenance Guarantee Percentage: 5% 
 
Type of Guarantee: Policy or Bank Guarantee 
 
Publication Date: 16-12-2022 - 15:55 
 
Stages and Deadlines 
Consultation Deadline: Friday, February 10, 2023 - 12:00 
Offer Delivery Date: Friday, February 17, 2023 –  
Bid Opening Place Auditorium Room, Second Floor - ANDE Headquarters Bid Opening Date Friday, 
February 17, 2023 - 09:15 
 
Award and Contract 
Down payment: 20% 
Contract Validity: Until final reception 
 
Contact Information 
C.P. Liliana R. Ortíz B. 
Director of Public Procurement 
Phone:  +595 2172947 - 2172118 - 2172785 
Email: dadli@ande.gov.py  
 
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/417762-lp1710-22-suministro-e-
instalacion-fibra-optica-opgw-lineas-transmision-220-kv-1.html 

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:909094481202313013518. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.1.
02

.2
02

3 
/ 1

.7
48

mailto:uoc@mre.gov.py
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/422787-seguro-medico-internacional-mre-1.html
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/422787-seguro-medico-internacional-mre-1.html
mailto:dadli@ande.gov.py
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/417762-lp1710-22-suministro-e-instalacion-fibra-optica-opgw-lineas-transmision-220-kv-1.html
https://www.contrataciones.gov.py/licitaciones/convocatoria/417762-lp1710-22-suministro-e-instalacion-fibra-optica-opgw-lineas-transmision-220-kv-1.html

